



## GAWAR KHAJUWALA BAP HIGHWAY PRIVATE LIMITED

DSS – 378, Sector 16-17, Hisar – 125001 (Haryana)

Ph.: (01662) 246117 / 250361

Mob. : +91 7303504555

Fax: (01662) 248885

E-mail: gcl@gawarin

CIN: U45309HR2018PTC073651

**Date: 15-02-2024**

To,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code: 973703; ISIN- INE01RG07023**

**Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 in terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 were published in The Financial Express on February 15, 2024. Copy of the same are enclosed for your information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record.

**Yours faithfully,  
For Gawar Khajuwala Bap Highway Private Limited**

  
**Pooja mittal**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



**Brahmaputra Infrastructure Limited**  
 Regd. Off.: Brahmaputra House, A7, Mahipatru (NH-3 Crossing), New Delhi-110 037  
 CIN : L65204DL1999PLC000003; Email : cs@brahmaputragroup.com, Phono No : 011-42290200

**Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023**  
 (Rs. In Crores Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	52.99	60.81	55.81	157.11	136.29	179.04
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.35	56.48	52.61	153.29	126.53	167.48
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	55.4	4.12	3.14	13.62	9.57	11.47
4	Tax Expenses	0.26	0.29	-0.3	1.0	1.09	0.61
5	Profit/(Loss) after tax	52.8	3.93	3.27	12.69	8.48	10.87
6	Total Comprehensive Income	52.9	3.93	3.28	12.69	8.48	10.90
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02	29.02
8	Earnings per share (Basic & after extraordinary items)	1.82	1.32	1.13	4.37	2.92	3.76

Note: These are the extract of (December Quarter (Q-3) results of the company, you can view the complete results on company website at www.brahmaputra.com or at BSE official website.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Raktim Chakraborty  
 Whole Time Director  
 Din: 05/22/2024

**UNIVERSAL OFFICE AUTOMATION LIMITED**  
 CIN : L34300DL1991PLC044365  
 Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019  
 Website: www.uofficeautomation.com; Email: investors@uoffice.com; Ph: 011-26444612

**Extract of standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023** (Rs./Lac)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current quarter ended	Pre-previous quarter ended	Corresponding quarter in the previous year	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31-Mar-23
1	Other Income	1.84	2.34	2.3	5.27	6.82	10.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.56	(2.35)	0.73	(2.10)	(3.64)	(273)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.56	(2.35)	0.73	(2.10)	(3.64)	(273)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.56	(2.35)	0.73	(2.10)	(3.64)	(273)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.56	(2.35)	0.73	(2.10)	(3.64)	(273)
6	Equity Share Capital	146527	146527	146527	146527	146527	146527
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	(952.20)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.00	(0.02)	0.00	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)
1	Basic	0.00	(0.02)	0.00	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)
2	Diluted	0.00	(0.02)	0.00	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.02)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website at a link (bseindia.com/corporate) and on the Company's website at www.uofficeautomation.com.

For Universal Office Automation Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sanjiv Kumar Shrivastava  
 Managing Director  
 Din: 14/02/2024

**AJANTA SOYA LIMITED**  
 CIN L15494RJ1992PLC016617  
 Regd. Office & Works : SP-196, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India  
 Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880  
 Corp. Office : 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034  
 Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100  
 WEBSITE- www.ajantsoya.com, Email - cs@ajantsoya.com

**Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
		31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
1.	Total Income from operations*	25,609.10	27,399.50	32,290.47	78,850.92	96,101.81	1,23,922.28
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)	218.14	124.13	8.37	140.82	385.03	382.37
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	218.14	124.13	8.37	140.82	385.03	382.37
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	208.93	117.81	(23.46)	133.44	259.69	223.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	263.01	112.56	(23.46)	182.27	228.00	260.69
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10,970.37	10,970.37	10,709.68	10,970.37	10,709.68	10,970.37
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- a) Basic b) Diluted	0.26 0.26	0.15 0.15	(0.03) (0.03)	0.17 0.17	0.32 0.32	0.28 0.28

Note: \*Total Income from operations consists of "Revenue from Operations and Other Income".

This Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ajantsoya.com.

The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board  
 For Ajanta Soya Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sushil Goyal  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN: 00125275)

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

**ETT LIMITED**  
 CIN : L22122DL1993PLC123728  
 Regd. Off. 17, Hemkunt Colony, New Delhi- 110 048  
 T & F : +911146567575 | secretariat@ettgroup.in | W: www.ettgroup.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	
1	Total income from operations	70.63	91.46	202.36	209.67	280.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	60.16	79.86	179.49	98.61	158.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	60.16	79.86	179.49	98.61	158.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	43.41	60.72	133.99	79.07	85.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	43.41	60.72	133.99	79.07	84.49
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	1,036.87	1,036.87	1,036.87	1,036.87	1,036.87
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) a) Basic b) Diluted	0.42 0.42	0.59 0.59	1.29 1.29	7.67 7.67	8.20 8.20

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31st, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website at www.ettgroup.in.

For ETT Limited  
 Gurpreet Sangla  
 Jt. Managing Director  
 DIN: 00036988

Date: 14.02.2024  
 Place: New Delhi

**U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.**  
 VINI KHAND, GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW-226010  
 Ph. No. 0522307826/28 www.uspcorp.in  
 Email: upstate@sugarcop.com

Ref.No./PC/SSC/Pipraich/1/1502 Dated: 14.02.2024

**Invitation of EPCe-Bids**  
 for Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) for Supply, Erection and Commissioning of 120KLPD Distillery Plant with Incineration Boiler and Power plant along with Operation and Maintenance of Distillery at Pipraich, District Gorakhpur, (U.P.).

UPSSCL annuls the process of invitation of e-Bid for establishing aforesaid plant published on 04.01.2024.

UPSSCL reinvites Bids, as a fresh, for Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) bids for supply, erection and commissioning of 120 KLPD Distillery Plant with Incineration Boiler, Power Plant and related Civil works at Pipraich, District Gorakhpur, (U.P.) unit. The bidder will also operate and maintain Distillery for 03 (three) years from the date of start of commercial production as per the Bid Document. Bid Document containing details of scope of work, eligibility criteria, technical specifications, other terms & conditions and draft agreements etc. can be downloaded from www.uspcorp.in or www.upnir.up.nic.in. Bidders are advised to visit site to assess the actual conditions of the project site before submitting the Bid. Interested Bidders may submit their e-Bid upto 22.02.2024 till 05:00 PM on the e-tender website www.steris.up.nic.in as per conditions given in Tender form. e-Bids shall be opened on 23.02.2024 at 12:30 PM. Managing Director, UPSSCL reserves the right to reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

**GAWAR KHAJUWALA BAP HIGHWAY PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: DSS-378, SECTOR 16-17, Hisar, Haryana-125001  
 CIN: U45309HR2018PTC073651  
 Tel.: +91-01662-246117  
 E-mail: finance@gawar.in, website: www.gkbhpl.in

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
 Amount in Lakhs except ratios

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Ended	Corresponding Quarter for the previous year ended	For the Nine Month Ended	For the year ended
		31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-12-2023	31-03-2023
1.	Total Income from operations	1210.32	1321.58	4012.53	5613.90
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	901.30	1016.06	2914.15	3685.91
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	901.30	1016.06	2914.15	3685.91
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	671.76	760.32	2177.78	2749.37
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	671.76	760.32	2177.78	2749.37
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	5300.00	5300.00	5300.00	5300.00
7.	Reserves (exclusive Revaluation Reserves)	7188.63	6161.20	7188.63	5010.85
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9.	Net Worth	12488.63	11461.20	12488.63	10310.85
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	20181.24	21957.50	20181.24	21100.00
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.61 Times	1.97 Times	1.61 Times	2.03 Times
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic (In Rs.) 2. Diluted (In Rs.)	1.27 1.27	1.43 1.43	4.11 4.11	5.19 5.19
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	2110.00	2261.50	2110.00	2110.00
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.00 Times	1.55 Times	1.17 Times	0.79 Times
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.87 Times	3.83 Times	4.06 Times	3.51 Times

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Note:  
 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations 2015. The full format of the audited financial results will be uploaded on the website www.gkbhpl.in and will also be available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.  
 3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on their website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
 Gawar Khajuwala Bap Highway Private Limited  
 Ravinder Kumar  
 Director  
 DIN: 01045284

**FRICK INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN : L74899HR1962PLC002618  
 Registered Office: 21.5 KM, Main Mathura Road, Faridabad, 121003  
 Tel : 01292275691-94, Email : fbd@frickmail.com, Website: www.frickweb.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2023	30/09/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	
I	Revenue	12,245.50	10,314.67	10,009.17	32,991.13	23,456.70	36,282.80
II	Revenue from Operations	302.80	319.05	165.86	863.70	459.14	644.20
III	Other Income	11,942.70	10,000.00	9,843.31	32,127.43	22,997.56	35,638.60
IV	Total Income (H+I)	12,548.30	10,633.72	10,175.03	33,874.83	23,915.84	36,927.00
V	Expenses	7,702.04	7,363.71	6,790.76	22,800.75	17,250.22	25,562.77
VI	Cost of Materials Consumed	899.11	(203.90)	358.53	(62.20)	(1,227.00)	(1,315.95)
VI	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	1,501.15	1,411.62	1,285.99	4,266.72	3,593.48	5,106.44
VI	Employees Benefit Expenses	54.07	84.70	38.74	230.02	108.07	198.51
VI	Finance Cost	60.38	55.38	56.23	166.90	158.75	215.38
VI	Depreciation & Amortisation Expense	994.58	834.85	712.22	2,604.67	2,010.43	3,303.39
VI	Other expenses	11,211.33	9,546.36	9,242.47	30,006.86	21,893.95	33,070.54
VI	Total Expenses (IV)	1,336.97	1,087.36	932.56	3,867.97	2,021.89	3,856.46
VII	Profit before tax (III-IV)	333.96	287.85	234.70	985.13	508.85	1,100.00
VIII	Tax Expenses	4.06	3.30	(36.98)	(9.08)	(40.42)	(78.20)
VIII	a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	(17.55)
VIII	b) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
VIII	c) Income tax for earlier years	338.02	291.15	197.72	976.05	468.43	1,004.25
VIII	Total Taxes (VI)	998.95	796.21	734.84	2,891.92	1,553.46	2,852.21
VIII	Profit after tax for the period (V-VI)	335.91	284.55	207.86	976.21	468.43	1,021.79
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes) (A) (i) Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss: (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss: (B) (i) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss: (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss:	(7.60) 1.91 - -	(7.61) 1.92 - -	(3.73) 0.94 - -	(22.82) 5.74 - -	(11.17) 2.81 - -	(30.43) 7.66 - -
IX	Total Other Comprehensive Income (VIII)	(5.69)	(5.69)	(2.79)	(17.08)	(8.36)	(22.77)
X	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII)	330.22	278.86	205.07	959.13	460.07	999.02
XI	Other Equity	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
XI	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	166.49	132.71	122.48	482.01	258.93	475.40
XI	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs./ Share) a) Basic EPS - Not annualised b) Diluted EPS - Not annualised	166.49 166.49	132.71 132.71	122.48 122.48	482.01 482.01	258.93 258.93	475.40 475.40

Note:  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its respective meetings held on 14.02.2024 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.  
 2. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacture, supply and execution of Industrial Refrigeration and Air conditioning systems. As the basic nature of these activities is governed by the same set of risks and returns, therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance to IND AS 108 "Operating Segments".  
 3. Karyv Stock Broking Limited (KSBL) was holding equity shares on behalf of the company in demat account worth Rs. 186.82 lakhs (market value as on 31-03-2022) along with bank balance of Rs. 24.76 lakhs deposited by the company, which had been pledged by the KSBL without the knowledge and approval of the company. As per the Circular issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) dated June 20, 2019, brokers cannot pledge client's securities to raise loans / funds for themselves / itself use and brokers are required to segregate client's funds with its own fund as well securities. Accordingly, the company has written emails and letters in the year 2021 and 2022 to National Stock Exchange (NSE) (being Nodal Agency) for return of the securities and refund of deposit amount held in the name of the company from KSBL. "Pending receipt of original shares" claim equal number of shares along with bank balance and amount of Rs. 181.10 lakhs (net of amount received of Rs. 30.49 lakhs), the company has adjusted the amount from investment and the same is shown under other financial assets (current). Further, the company has filed a complaint / claim against KSBL and NSE before SEBI on 21.03.2023 for which correspondence are going on and in the opinion of the management above stated amount is good and fully recoverable.  
 4. The figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board  
 Frick India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Jasmohan Singh  
 Managing Director  
 DIN - 00383412

Date: 14.02.2024  
 Place: Faridabad

**BAMPSL SECURITIES LIMITED**  
 REGD. OFF.-100-A, CYCLE MARKET, JHANDEWALAN EXTN., NEW DELHI-110055  
 WEBSITE: www.bampslsecurities.co.in, Email Id: bampslsecurities@yahoo.co.in  
 Telephone no.: -011-47523613, CIN No.-L65100DL1995PLC065028

**Extract of Audited Financial Results For the Quarter/Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023**  
 Amount (Rupees in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	
Total Income	11				